
Către: AGENŢIA ASIGURARE RESURSE ŞI ADMINISTRARE PATRIMONIU A MINISTERULUI APĂRĂRII

Data: 22 februarie 2019

Cantitate

Pret, Lei,  

TVA inclus

SUMA , LEI,

  TVA inclus

1 284 826 MDL 284 826 MDL

284 826 MDL

Termen de livrare 30 zile 

Termenul de garantie constituie 36 luni

Oferta pregatita de:

Marian Petrascu

Account manager

+373 79 026 004

marian@accent.md

O F E R T Ă 

Lenovo ThinkSystem DE4000H Hybrid Flash Array 

- 2U rack-mountable chassis, easy install rack-rails included

- 24-bays for SFF HDDs or SSDs 

- 16Gb Fibre-Channel connectivity

- CLI port (mini-USB)

- Management port (Ethernet);

- Expansion Port for adding additional enclosures

- Dual Controller SFF SAN, 8GB cache

- RAID supported RAID 1, 5, 6, 10

- Pool Capacity (with Large Pool Support) - 562 TB 

- Maximum total HDDs per array - 192 SFF

- Number of host ports per array – 8

- Data (read/write) cache + system memory per array - 16GB

- Max raw capacity per array enclosure - 76.8 TB SFF

- 10 x 1,2TB 12G SAS 10K SFF cu garantie 36 luni 

- 8 x Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+ transceivers installed

- 2 x PSU

- OS support: Microsoft Windows Server 2016, 2012 R2, 2012; Microsoft Windows Hyper-V; HP-UX; Red Hat Linux; SUSE Linux; VMware ESXi 6.7

- Fully operational solution 

- 3 years warranty with 4 hours repair time, and NBD replacement 

TOTAL, LEI, TVA inclus

Lenovo B300 FC SAN Switch

1U Rack- mountable 

+B1- 24 SFP + Ports

- 1 x Management Ethernet (RJ-45)

- 1 x Management serial port (ioioi) (RJ-45)

- 1 x USB port for system log file downloads or firmware upgrades

- 8 x Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+ 

- 8 x LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 6 fiber 2m Cable

- 1 x PSU

- Fully operational solution 

- 3 years warranty with 4 hours repair time, and NBD replacement 

- Initial testing, installation and configuration included
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